

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17042-17043/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2000 in WP 1211/00
and the judgment and order dated 31/07/2000 in MCC 286/00
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE BENCH)

PRAKASH CHAND JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNOR, M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(with IAs 9-10 for intervention, IAs 11-12 for exemption from filing
O.T. and IAs 13-14 for directions)

Date : 25/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. A P Dhamija, Mr. Pradeep Agarwal,
Mr. A Mishra, Mr. A P Jain, Mr. L P Singh
Ms. Anjali Doshi and Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advs.

For Applicant (s)
IAs 9 to 12 Mr. S K Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, Mr. Anil K Sharma and
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advs.

IAs 13-14 Mr. Harish N Salve, SG
Mr. E R Kumar and Mr. P H Parekh, Advs.
for P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. T S Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Harish N Salve, SG
Mr. E R Kumar and Mr. P H Parekh, Advs.
for P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Respondents Nos. 1 and 2 are deleted from the
array of respondents. As a result thereof, affidavit
filed by respondent No. 2 is directed to be removed
from the record. The allegations made in the petitions
against respondent No. 2 are also deleted.

...2/-

:2:

Rejoinder to the other affidavits be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

IA Nos. 9 to 12 : IAs 10-11 for exemption from filing O.T. are allowed. Issue notice in IAs 9-10 for intervention.

Mr. Gambhir states that his clients have written to the Government to surrender the land and, therefore, this special leave petition would become infructuous. Mr. Agnihotri states that the land has been taken back by the State Government.

IA Nos. 13-14 : Disposed of as infructuous.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER