

SLP(C)No. 17042-17043 OF 2001
ITEM No.36

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17042-17043/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2000 & 31/7/2000 in WP
1211/2000 & MCC 286/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P, JABALPUR AT
INDORE BENCH)

PRAKASH CHAND JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S.SHARMA,CHIEF SECY.GOV.T.OF M.P.& ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for intervention, recalling the order dated
25.2.2002 and exemption from filing O.T.) (With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

No. 2 Mr. GL Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

No. 1 Mr. HN Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.
Mr. ER Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Nos. 3-5 Mr. K Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.
Mr. Rohit K Singh, Adv.

For intervenor (s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
List the application for recalling the order dated
25.2.2002 after two weeks. Objections, if any, may be
filed within that time.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master