

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17042-17043/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2000 in WP 1211/00 &  
Order dated 31.7.2000 in MCC 286/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT  
INDORE)

PRAKASH CHAND JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S.SHARMA, CHIEF SECRY.GOVT.OF M.P.& ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention  
and permission to file affidavit and directions and with prayer  
for interim relief )

Date : 24/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
-Applicant: Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
  
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.K. Gambhir, sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Riju Raj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Awnish Sinha, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

It is submitted by Mr.G.L.Sanghi, learned senior counsel for the applicants in I.A.Nos.15-16, that the applicants have filed a review petition after the order of this Court dated February 3, 2003.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the result of the special leave petitions will depend upon the orders that will be passed by this court on the said review petition.

The petitions are adjourned by six weeks.

.SP1  
(N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master