

SLP(C)No. 17042-17043 OF 2001

ITEM No.23

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17042-17043/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2000 in WP 1211/2000 and order  
dated 31/07/2000 in MCC No. 286/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF  
M.P., BENCH AT INDORE)

PRAKASH CHAND JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S.SHARMA, CHIEF SECRY.GOV.T.OF M.P.& ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And intervention and  
permission to file affidavit and directions)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Adv., Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mishra, Adv., Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kolhi, Adv., Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final hearing.

We think it appropriate if the matter is placed for hearing before the same Bench which heard  
the review petition.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master