

ã
SLP(C)No. 17042-17043 OF 2001
ITEM No.301

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17042-17043/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2000 in WP 1211/00
and order dated 31.7.2000 in MCC No.286/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF
M.P AT INDORE)

PRAKASH CHAND JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S.SHARMA,CHIEF SECY.GOV.T.OF M.P.& ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.and.intervention and permission to file affidavit and directions)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Dalal, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.(NP)

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final hearing before an appropriate bench.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master