

J
SLP(C)No. 17042-17043 OF 2001
ITEM No.63

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17042-17043/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2000& 31/7/2000 in WP 1211/00
& MCC No. 286/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

PRAKASH CHAND JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S.SHARMA,CHIEF SECY.GOV.T.OF M.P.& ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., intervention and permission to file affidavit
and directions)(For Final Disposal)

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. A.P.Dhamija,Adv.
Ms.Anjali Doshi,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
Mr. H.D.Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. L.P.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ram Nivas,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For State of MP:Mr.Satish K.Agnihotri,Adv.
Mr. Rohit K.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.
Hearing expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA][RADHA R. BHATIA]

COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER