

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8981-8982 OF 2003

PRAKASH CHAND JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.S.SHARMA,CHIEF SECRY.GOVT.OF M.P.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/02/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

RR - 5

Mr. Rohit Singh,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Shubra Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for respondent Mr. Satish Kumar Agnihotri, who was earlier appearing

of original Nos.3 and 5 has been elevated to the Bench. The names
respondent

Nos.1 and 2 have already been deleted by order dated 25.02.2002.

Contd....2/-

-2-

to appear Mr. D.K. Sinha, learned counsel states that he has instructions

for respondent No.5.

oses. It is Issue notice to respondent No.3 to engage a counsel if he so cho

ma has already stated by learned counsel for respondent No.5 that Shri K.S. Shar

a week so retired. The correct address of respondent No.3 shall be furnished within

engages that notice can be given for his appearance through another counsel if he

one.

The matters are adjourned by three weeks.

arwal) (Neena Verma)

(Vijay Agg

Court Master

Court Master

